You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Peston Survey Results

Sample Size: 1634 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th September 2018

Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ® | con | Lab | L™® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands 1 yo, | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1634|452 |437| 119 [ 560 [536] 100 | 642 698 | 791 | 843 | 183 | 690 | 387 | 374| 931 | 703 219 529 350 394 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which of the following is MOST important to
you in deciding how you will vote at the
general election?

Which party best represents my Vz':i’r?;;gg 44 |41 58 47|40 52 50| 51 41 |42 46 | 43 44 43 45| 48 39 | 47 44 46 41 44
Which party has the best specific p°"c'escf:;r::'r3 31 |37 30 38|36 31 35| 33 33|35 27 [24 28 37 33| 33 20| 28 34 27 32 32
Which party's leader would make the besl\t/nl:lliflsrrei 7 14 5 311 6 2 6 9 7 6 10 6 6 6 5 8 11 6 8 6 2

Which party's local candidate would n”kljaéks? |t\£|1|§ 3 3 1 8 3 2 6 2 4 5 4 0 5 3 6 3 3 2 4 2 4 2
None of these 9 5 3 2 6 3 4 3 8 8 10 15 10 7 7 7 12 6 7 12 10 10
Don'tknow 6 1 3 1 4 6 2 4 6 5 8 7 10 4 3 4 9 5 6 5 7 10
Do you think the following policies are good
or bad ideas?
Making companies with more than 250
employees put 10% of their shares into a
workers' fund, which would pay up to £500 a
year of dividends to each company
employee?
Agoodidea 50 | 38 69 46 | 37 62 47 55 46 47 53 55 54 50 41| 49 51 52 50 51 49 52
Abadidea 19 [ 36 6 27|36 8 26 16 26 | 26 13 13 15 22 29| 24 13 19 22 21 16 17
Notsure 30 | 25 26 27|28 30 27 29 28 | 26 34 31 32 28 30| 26 36 29 28 29 35 31
Doubling the rate of council tax on second
properties that are used as “holiday homes”?
Agoodidea 54 | 52 63 60 |51 62 67 61 55 56 52 38 49 62 63| 54 53 55 56 51 52 58
Abadidea 25 | 33 16 22|32 16 20 20 27 28 22 29 27 23 21| 26 24 23 26 27 24 22
Notsure 21 |15 21 18 | 17 21 13 19 18 | 16 26 33 24 15 16| 20 23 22 18 22 24 20
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Voting Intention | Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1634|452 |437| 119 [ 560 [536] 100 | 642 698 | 791 | 843 | 183 | 690 | 387 | 374 931 | 703 219 529 350 394 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Renationalising the privatised water
companies?
Agoodidea 46 | 34 62 52|35 60 47 51 46 | 49 43 37 44 48 50| 44 48 53 46 40 45 49
Abadidea 19 |37 4 25|34 7 19 16 23 | 24 13 13 15 23 25| 23 13 16 20 23 14 19
Notsure 36 | 28 33 23|31 33 34 33 31 | 27 44 50 41 29 25| 33 39 31 34 36 41 32
Once the Brexit negotiations are complete, do
you think there should or should not be a
referendum on whether to go ahead with the
proposed Brexit deal or to go ahead with
Brexit without a deal?
Should be a referendum on theseterms 34 | 15 53 59 | 19 49 50 55 14 | 34 35 48 38 29 26| 37 30 36 36 33 31 40
Should not be a referendum on theseterms 50 | 79 34 35| 72 34 42 32 74 | 56 44 35 39 61 65| 50 49 49 52 48 50 45
Don'tknow 16 | 6 14 6 9 17 7 13 12 | 10 22 16 23 11 8 13 21 15 12 19 20 14
Once the Brexit negotiations are complete, do
you think there should or should not be a
referendum on whether to go ahead with the
proposed Brexit deal or to remain a member
of the EU?
Should be a referendum on theseterms 37 | 14 62 74 | 16 56 65 66 10 | 37 37 53 41 33 27| 42 31 47 36 35 32 a7
Should not be a referendum on theseterms 48 | 79 26 23 | 74 29 29 24 78 | 53 43 30 37 58 65| 46 50 39 53 47 48 42
Don'tknow 15 | 7 12 3 9 16 6 11 12 | 10 20 17 22 9 8 12 19 14 11 18 20 12
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